
 
This contract action has completed the Department’s routing process and has 
received the required approvals for execution. 
 

[Type here] [Type here] BWD19 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 

nDivision/CHD/Office: Broward County Health Department  
Provider Name: City of Ft. Lauderdale, FL  
Contract Number: BWD19 
Original Contract Amount: $10,000.00 
Total Contract Amount (executed actions):       
Original Contract Start Date: $10,000.00 
Contract End Date (executed actions): 8/31/2022 

 

DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACTUAL SERVICES: 
 
Agreement in the sum of $10,000.00 towards the purchase of Image Trend Elite Data Mart Software in 
order to improve drug overdose surveillance and share data with the Department.  
 
 

 

CONTRACT ACTION:  

AMENDMENT(Y/N):       AMENDMENT AMOUNT:       

CHANGE TO TERM(Y/N):       START DATE:       END DATE:       

RENEWAL:       RENEWAL AMOUNT:       

START DATE:       END DATE:       
 
DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT ACTION: 

 
 
 
 

 
This contract complies with all of the following requirements: 
 

• A statement of work  
• Quantifiable and measurable deliverables  
• Performance measures  
• Financial consequences for non-performance  
• Terms and conditions which protect the interest of the state  
• All requirements of law have been met regarding the contract  
• Documentation in the contract file is sufficient to support the contract and the attestation (examples: 

business case; directive to establish contract; subject research and analysis, etc.)  
• If the contract is established by way of a competitive solicitation as identified in section 287.057(1), Florida 

Statutes, the costs of the contract are the most advantageous to the state or offer the best value 

DocuSign Envelope ID: BCC732D7-ED17-440E-B3AF-02207B76EA84



DocuSign Envelope ID: BCC732D7-ED17-440E-B3AF-02207B76EA84



DocuSign Envelope ID: BCC732D7-ED17-440E-B3AF-02207B76EA84



DocuSign Envelope ID: BCC732D7-ED17-440E-B3AF-02207B76EA84



DocuSign Envelope ID: BCC732D7-ED17-440E-B3AF-02207B76EA84



DocuSign Envelope ID: BCC732D7-ED17-440E-B3AF-02207B76EA84



DocuSign Envelope ID: BCC732D7-ED17-440E-B3AF-02207B76EA84



DocuSign Envelope ID: BCC732D7-ED17-440E-B3AF-02207B76EA84



DocuSign Envelope ID: BCC732D7-ED17-440E-B3AF-02207B76EA84

6/9/2021




	Pages from CAM# 21-0364 Grant Acceptance & MOA from Broward DOH.pdf
	BWD19-DOCUSIGN.pdf



